

The CenterCap Group LLC announces expansion of real estate investment banking senior team

Home | News Releases | The CenterCap Group LLC announces expansion of real estate investment banking senior team

(Stamford, CT.) January 24, 2022 — – CCG announced today that real estate investment banking veteran Jeffrey Hawkins has joined The CenterCap Group as Managing Director. Hawkins will further expand CCG's real estate coverage effort as well as CCG's M&A, strategic and capital raising capabilities. Hawkins brings to CCG over 25 years of experience in advising companies and real estate sponsors in joint ventures, entity-level investments, recapitalizations and other strategic transactions.

Hawkins joins CCG from Jones Lang Lasalle where he was a Managing Director in their investment banking division and prior, CEL Capital Advisors, LLC where he was a Founder and Managing Director. Hawkins has worked on transactions totaling over \$8 billion of capital on behalf of his clients. Before entering real estate capital markets, Hawkins worked in investment banking at Merrill Lynch & Co. and in mergers and acquisitions at Deutsche Bank Securities.

Hawkins holds a Bachelor's degree in industrial engineering from Cal-Poly State University, San Luis Obispo and earned his Masters of Business Administration from UCLA's Anderson School of Management. He will work within CC Securities, LLC, CCG's registered broker dealer and holds Series 7, 24, 63 and 79 securities licenses.

About The CenterCap Group, LLC

The CenterCap Group, LLC is a boutique investment bank providing strategic advisory, capital-raising and consulting related services to private and public sector companies and fund managers across the real estate industry. The firm offers its clients a unique formula of new ideas, unwavering objectivity, in-depth industry knowledge, extensive transactional experience and widespread relationships. Securities are offered through CC Securities, LLC, member FINRA/SIPC. CC Securities, LLC is a subsidiary of The CenterCap Group, LLC.

For more information visit our website www.centercapgroup.com

